502365407 05/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philip Bos	06/22/2010
Douglas Bryant	06/29/2010
Lei Shi	06/22/2010
Bentley Wall	06/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kent State University
Street Address:	East Main and Lincoln Streets
City:	Kent
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44242

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13900834

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3305351435

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-535-2220

Email: dhudakjr@hsf-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Hudak, Shunk & Farine Co. LPA

Address Line 1: 2020 Front St., Suite 307
Address Line 4: Cuyahoga Falls, OHIO 44221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KENT-S-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel J. Hudak, Jr.
Signature:	/djhudakjr/
	PATENT

REEL: 030513 FRAME: 0376

\$40.00 139008

Date:	05/30/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=KENTSCONASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=KENTSCONASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=KENTSCONASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=KENTSCONASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=KENTSCONASSIGNMENT#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030513 FRAME: 0377

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee,

KENT STATE UNIVERSITY.

a State University of Ohio, organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, domiciled at

East Main and Lincoln Streets, Kent, Ohio 44242

U.S.A., receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in

"TUNABLE ELECTRO-OPTIC LIQUID CRYSTAL LENSES AND METHODS FOR FORMING THE LENSES"

said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed this date(s), as well as any divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, or other patent applications, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND SAID ASSIGNEE IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

AND BY THIS COVENANT the undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request of said assignee, will execute any divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, or other applications for patents for said invention, in any country, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for aiding, procuring, or maintaining the same or for aiding therein.

AND THE COMMISSIONER of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent to the United States for said invention, to said assignee.

PATENT REEL: 030513 FRAME: 0378

SIGNED and sea	aled as indicated i	idjacent our signatyr	es.	775
Date: <u>June 22, 201</u>	0	Ph.		1/
and the same of th		PHILLIP BOS	::	
STATE OF OHIO)			
STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF <i>Partage</i>) SS: ,)			
BEFORE ME, a PHILIP BOS who signed the the same to be his free act and c IN WITNESS W	Notary Public in foregoing ASSIC leed. VHEREOF, I have	and for said County 3NMENT in my pre e hereunto set my ha	esence and w	ho acknowledged
day of <u>June</u>	, 2010.			
(SEAL)		Notary Public	<u> </u>	<u>icke</u>
Date:				
		DOUGLAS BR	YANT	
STATE OF OHIO)) SS:			
COUNTY OF	.)			
DOUGLAS BRYANT who acknowledged the same to be h	signed the foreg is free act and dea WHEREOF, I hav		VT in my p	resence and who
(SEAL)		Notary Public		

Attorney Docket No.: KENT-S-PROV

SIGNED and sealed as indicated adjacent our signatures.

Date:	
	PHILIP BOS
STATE OF OHIO)	is:
COUNTY OF)	
PHILIP BOS who signed the forego same to be his free act and deed.	ry Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared ing ASSIGNMENT in my presence and who acknowledged the
day of, 2	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this
(SEAL)	Notary Public
Date: 6/29/2010 STATE OF OHIO) COUNTY OF lackage)	DOUGLAS BRYANT
DOUGLAS BRYANT who signed to edged the same to be his free act and	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this 29%
(SEAL)	Bronds L Decker Notary Public My commission syperio March 13, 2015

Date: 06/22/20/	
STATE OF ONE PA	LEI SHI)) SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY	, 55.
	otary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared ing ASSIGNMENT in my presence and who acknowledged the
	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this <u>ZZ</u> " , 2010. /)
COMPACEMENT OF PENNSYLVANIA (S.E.A.T.) Respirate Self Polis A. Degen, Notary Polisic City of Producings, Allegheny Caucity By Commission Expires May 31, 2014 Premiser, Pennsylvania Association of National	Notary Public James
Date:	.00000000000000000000000000000000000000
STATE OF OHIO	BENTLEY WALL) } SS:
COUNTY OF	
BENTLEY WALL who signed edged the same to be his free act a	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official scal this
way vs	anny & U S V o
(SEAL)	Notary Public

Ksv. 354-5

Date:	
***************************************	LEI SHI
STATE OF OHK)
) SS:
COUNTY OF)
LEI SHI who si same to be his fre	FORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared ned the foregoing ASSIGNMENT in my presence and who acknowledged the act and deed. WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this
any va	, 2010.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
Date: <u>(//Z3</u> STATE OF OHIO	2010 BENTLEY WALL GO OF CO.
COUNTY OF £) SS:
BENTLEY WA edged the same to IN	FORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared L who signed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT in my presence and who acknowlbe his free act and deed. WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this 23 4
many are unumberedistrict	Start Z Decker Notary Public
(SEAL)	Notary Public

Brenda L. Decker Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission expires March 13, 2012